RI(
o APR 19 2001

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

1. CONTRACTOR: J.D. Ramming Paving Co., LTD.

"ii-'cl."vlcbg

2. Change Order Work Limils; Sta. 537+93

3. Type of Change(on federal-ald non-exempt projecls):

to Sta.

1 IV, p \ 7
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 5 BY: MO\
Project: 10WCse17
766+27 Roadway: US 79 Section 3
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 0204-02-027, elc

4. Reasons. 3H, 3L

5. Describe lhe work being revised:

(3 Max. - In order of Importance - Primary first)

3H: County Convenience. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction. 3L: County Convenlence. Revising ]
safoty work/measures dasired by the County. This change order replacas the Stone-Malrix Asphalt (SMA) pavement wilh a
Permeable Friction Course (PFC) pavement, crealing a significant cost savings to the Projecl. The PFC will increase wel wealher
safely by increasing visibility through a reduction in the amount of waler on the roadway surface.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

341 and 342

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions to the conlract are atlached:

N/IA
0 Yes

No

9. New Special Provisions lo Item_N/A _ No. _N/A _, Special Specification ltem _N/A___ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agraes lo walve

ny and all claims for additonal compensation due lo any and all other
lexpenses; addibonal changes for time, overhead and profil, or loss of
compensation as o resulf of this change.

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added onthisCO: 0

- Amount added by this change order: ($161,115.00)
TH TRACT(({ \ Date _4-[9-2p1)
( .
N
By, i ,\J N\ ) =
Typed/Printed Name Fod tEkvieusY
Typed/Printed Title Peper Mpnsget—
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

W o © /z;'re Y

Project Manager Date
Conslruction Observer
N/A
Design Engineer Date
A '/ /
7 /7 /ol
/;/ wyy 7/ 7/7#1)
v i /,F’rogram Manager / /'’ Date

f

Design Engl'ﬁear's Seal:

NIA

e

[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Dale
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precincl 3
[J APPROVED

Date
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Date
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 4
[0 APPROVED

&-727-4

Zounty Judge Date

PROVED




mlgihw L'19 —.Bw 00'566'096'SS 00°L00'68 Q0°0LL'ZZL'SS SIVIOL
00°'0SL°0vL LS 00°05.L'0vL'LS 0D'SZB'SL Q0'SZT3'SE 0005 000 00°0LLS NOL v-ovs XM 92 gw*ammgﬁu 24d 5002-2%¢
foqsu.t i T 00'SS0't 0005 000 000LES NOL 229254 (LTvHaSY) D3| 2002258
0009Y LL2TS) | 0008 000 T007610%) 000V Li2 75 |o0pEr0E | 00°06S NOL 729 5d VNS DAL (vOOO) VAR B90] _ Y000C9E
0008TTrS'IS | 00038 t99'lS |00 88T LT ooeeT Lz 00°0S 000 00038 NOL 220190 G-AL (VOO0 wWHE9a|  zZiz-in
g.gﬂuﬂu 0005 o000 m_vqwm@.mﬂw 00°00P' 8T’ LS 00'889'SE 00°05S NOL ZZ0LSd AL AEOOV YWH Y94 OS0Z-19T
“g.ﬁﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂbﬁ 00'SLZ'BSY'ZS QO ELL Ty 00'9EL'SL 00'SEL'929'LS 00" L2562 Q0°555 NOL ITPIOd AL —gv YIAH YO0 LLOZ-L0T
00555 26v3) 0008 000 To0c26°8) 00515 cEvS oUtz6s | 00Sss NOL 2279 Od VAL (WOO0) YWH E9-a|  P00z-ive
ﬂznamxﬁum_,% % 1SOD WaLl ALLNYND ALLLNVID ISOD WAL | ALNYAD |  ZORLNN | LNA NOLLJRIDS3a WLl
RERTE
M3N UoNas@ e QA% | oo oiAzud + TYNIORIO
———
Swa| peque) g 37gvl
S1va AT3N0H SLvY AJ9NOH eal
T
YOOLS OJUI PEOBI SIRUSIEYY PUE HIOM IUNCAOY 30104 'Y T18YL
LEEOMOL # poofoid & HIGWNN H3THO FONVHO

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

—=
1. Design Error or Omisslon 1A. Incomrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeables) 2B. Unavailable malerial
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (nol resulting from error in plans or differing sile conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering lnding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Addilional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws andfor policies
3H. Cosl savings opportunity discovered during conslruction
3l.  Implementalion of improved technology or beller process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/imeasures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodalion 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacling third party)
4D. Other
5. Conlractor Convenience 5A. Contraclor exercises option to change the traffic conlrol plan
5B8. Conlractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Addilional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5€. Other
6. Uniimely ROW/Ulilitles 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (lhird party responsibllity for ROW)
6B. Righl-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

US 79 Section 3
Williamson County Project No. 10WC817

Change Order No. 5

Reason for Change

This change order compensates the contractor for changes to contract items to
replace the Stone-Matrix Asphalt (SMA), Type A and the Type C mixes in the
original Contract with a Permeable Friction Course (PFC) and a Type D hot mix.
These changes will increase wet weather safety, while creating a significant cost
savings to the project. The PFC pavement provides a safer ride for motorists
since it is a more porous pavement which allows for infiltration of storm water
thus reducing water on the roadway surface. This reduction of surface water
reduces the amount of spray from vehicle tires during rain events improving wet
weather visibility. TxDOT prefers this type of riding surface and has approved
this substitution. In addition, this configuration will more closely match the
projects recently completed on US 79.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
341-2122 | D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-D PG 70-22 29,003 TON
342-2002 | PFC (ASPHALT) PG 76-22 1,085 TON
342-2006 | PFC (AGGREGATE)(PG 76 MIX) SAC-A 15,825 TON

This Change Order results in a net decrease of ($161,115.00) to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted Contract amount of $11,622,100.83. The original
Contract amount was $11,500,547.03. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $121,553.80 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 1.1% net
increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

RABA-KISTNER INFRASTRUCTURE

Ron Seal, P.E.
Project Manager




