
RECEIVED 
rEB 2 4 2012 

BY: \>ST..­WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13 

1. CONTRACTOR: J .D. Ramming Paving Co., LTD. 

2. Change Order Wort< Limits: 5111. 537+93 to Sis. 71111+22 

3. Type of Change(on federal-ald non-exem pi projects): Minor (Major/Mlnor) 

4. Reasons: ____....;3;.;,M"--____{3 Max.• In order of Imporlance - Primary first) 

Project: fOWC817 

Roadway: US 7' Se(;t/on 3 

CSJ 
Number: 0204-02- 027. fico 

5. Describe the work being revised: Provides bonus or penaity for work performed under Item 341. 
3M: County Convenience. Other. As required by Ilem 341. Ihis Change Order ackni pay Items 10 adjust lhe amount of 
compensation to be peld 10 the Contractor in proportion to the quality of the asphllJt pavement produced and placed on the project for 
the proposlld 8IIIstbound lanes . 

6. Wort< to be performed In accordance with Items: -=34..:..1!...-__,..,..,.,,...-________________ 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: NlA. 
8. New Special Provisions to the contrad are attached: 0 Yes 

9. New Special Provisions to Item~ No.~. Special SpedficaUon Item N/A are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute Ihis Change Order (CO). 

Tile r;on;actor _ £/gil me ~ Orc/ttr lind. by doing SO, .~·.fU ro w.",. 
any WIdall chima fat IIdditiotH11 comp~lion duo ro any ~all other 
9xpema; addilional ciI8nQe& for lime, ovem.ad 1100 fYofI/; or loss of 
corrtPI'nntion as • result of thU chan~. 

THE~'::.Date "Z.-2:5-2dl1­

By C~ ::::2 -, ~ ~, 

The following Information must be provided 

Time Ext. #: N/A. Days added on this CO: 0-­
Amount added by this change order: $241967.95 

Typed/Printed Name ll-/.l12 tJ:~~&;y
• 

TypedlPrlnted Title f~-'r. M6\ r:z. 

Z­
~~~~~~~~~~--~~~--~~~~ 

COLnty Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Dale 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAl 

,/ / ,P'rogram Manager ,/,/ Date 

Design Engineer's Seal: 
County CommissIoner Precinct 4 Date 

N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13 ProjKt" 111M:817 

TABlE A: Force Account VYorll and Maln!s Placed into Siock 

LAIIOft I AOORlY RArE I I HOuRt"lMftJ 

TABLE B: Contract Items 
-

ORIGINAL + ~~y 
ADO or (DEDUCT) NEW

R£'iISED 

(reM DeSCRlPlION UNIT UfCTPRICE QUAN11TY ITEM COST QlJANTlTY QOAN11TY ITEM COST 
OVERRUN[ 
UNDERRUN 

~1-WC04 I).GR HMA~QCIQAI TY-8 BOHUSIPENAlTY EB DOl. 51.00 0.00 50.00 11,167.1' 11,1&7,18 511,167.11 $111&7.1' 
~1..wcos ~ HIM (QC1QA1 TY.o BONUSIPENALTY (ESI DOt. SUO 0.00 $0.00 13,800.7' 13,100.7& '13,800.76 $13.aoo.7' 

TOTALS SD.OO '0.00 su,K7.t5, 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 


1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other 

2. DIffering Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

(lRoreseeable) 2B. Unavailable material 

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 

2D. Environmental remediation 

2E. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(llem g) 

2F. Site condlUons altered by an act 0( nature 

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

2H. Unacqulred Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

2J. Other 

3. County Convenience lA. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 

38. PubUc relations improvement 

3C. Implementation 0( a Value Engineering nndlng 

3~. Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional wort desired by the County 

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of Improved technology or better process 

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance) 

31<. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety wort/measures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Fall1Jre of a third party to meet commitment 

4B. Third party requested wort 

4C. Compliance reqlJlrements of new laws and/or policies (Impacting third party) 

40. Other 

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exerd3es option to change the traffic control plan 

58. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of wort 

SC. Payment for Partnering wortshop 

5D. Additional safety worl<!measores desired by the contractor 

SE. other 

6. Untlmety ROWlUtilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

6B. Rlght-ot-Way not clear (County reaponslbUity tor ROW) 

6C. Utmtles not clear 

6D. Other 



Williamson County Road Bond Program 


US 79 Section 3 

Williamson County Project No. 10WC817 


Change Order No. 13 


Reason for Change 


Contract Item 341 DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT (QC/QA) requires the 
adjustment of compensation paid to the Contractor based on the quality of the hot mix 
asphalt pavement produced and placed. Specific job control tests were run on the 
asphalt (see attached back-up documentation) to monitor the quality of the mix. Using 
the results of these tests in conjunction with TxDOT formulas as outlined in the 
specifications, the Contractor was either awarded a bonus or assessed a penalty. This 
Change Order adds the pay items below to the contract in order to make these pay 
adjustments. The Type 0 HMA is not complete and there could be additional costs at a 
later date. 

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order: 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

341-WC04 D-GR HMA (QC/QA) TV -8 BONUS/ 
PENALTY (EB) 11,167.19 DOL 

341-WC05 D-GR HMA (QC/QA) TV-O BONUS/ 
PENAL TV (EB) 13,800.76 DOL 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $24,967.95 to the Contract amount for 
an adjusted total Contract amount of $11,744,133.14. The original Contract amount 
was $11,500,547.03. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $243,586.11 
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 2.1 % net increase in the Contract Cost. 
No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 

RABA-KISTNER INFRASTRUCTURE 

Ron Seal, P .E. 



US79 - Section 3 
Project: 10WC817 


CSJ: 0204-02-027, etc. 


ITEM 341-2011: O-GR HMA (QCQA) TV-8 PG64-22 

PRODUCTION & PLACEMENT 

BONUS/PENALTV 


. ..:.',~~J~~..,,~~.:'"~"~~~~ · ~J~1D~~](3f\.!;M$Jg93~_ 

LOT# 
PRODUCTION 

BONUS 
PLACEMENT 

BONUS 
PRODUCTION 

PENALTY 
PLACEMENT 

PENALTY 
TOTAl BONUS 
OR PENALTY 

1 $907.50 $605.00 $1,512.50 
2 $340.34 $68.07 $408.41 
3 $2,132.90 ($2,346.19) ($213.29) 
4 $685.60 $137.12 $822.72 
5 $943.32 $0.00 $943.32 
6 $336.05 $784.12 $1,120.17 
7 $980.63 $1,430.43 $2,411.06 
8 $1,187.26 $949.81 $2,137.07 
9 $745.58 $488.72 $1,234.30 
10 $499.65 $124.91 $624.56 
11 $166.37 $0.00 $166.37 

TOTALS $8,925.20 $4,588.18 $0.00 ($2,346.19) $11,167.19 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QAPAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 09-19-11 

LOT NUMBER: 1 LETIING DATE: 

SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: ~2-O27 
COUNTY: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 

SAMPLEOBY: Brad King SPEC ITEM: 341·2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck At Plant SPECIAl PROVISION: 341· 024 
MATERIAl CODE: RTI-64SB2030 MIX TYPE: ITEM341 B FineJ~ase 
MATERIAL NAME: Type BHMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot Mix Buda, TX 

AREA ENGINEER: James KoltZ PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyte 

COURSE\LIFT: INon-Surface (<811 STATION: I DIST. FROM Ct.:I 
Total Quantity ActuaUy Placed, Tons: IBid PrIce /Tons:1 $55.00 

Quantity Placed But No AIr Void Testing Was Required, Tons: I First Lot?I Yes I 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I TxDOT Sublot: I 1 2 3 4 

Design Target Density: 96.5 96.596.5 96.5 
Average Percent Density: 96.8 96.8 97.496.9 

Absolule Deviation: 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.9 

IN PLACe AIR VOIDS 

I Tx001 Sublot:1 1 2 3 4 

Aventge Percent Air Void$: I 5.9 6.6 

Auto 1.000 Pay Faclor: I Yes V..Aulo 1.000 Pay Factor. 

Pay Factor: I 1.038 I 1.044 I 1.044 I 1.006 I Pay Factor:I 1.000 1.000 I 1.050 I 1.038 I 
Average Pay Factor:I 1.033 I Average Pay Factor:I 1.022 

Production Pay Factor:I 1.033 I Placement Pay Factor:1 1.022 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 
P,= Bid price x (Total quantity actually placed - Quanti1y left In place without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
P,= BP x QPAY 

P, ; $55.00 X 1,000.00 
PI = $55.000.00 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION = PPR 
PM =[(Payment for item x Production pay factor) - Payment for item1/2 
PPR =[(PI x PFpR) - PJ 12 
PPR =[($55,000.00 x 1.033) - $55,000.00] 12 
PPR = $907.50 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT =PeL 
PPl =(BP X (Qp"y - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (8P x (OPAY • Quantity without AV req»]12 
PI'\. =[(BP x (QPAY - 0 ...(5) x PFPl) - (BP x (QpAV - ~IS))) 12 
PPl = [($55.00 x (1,000.00 - 0.00) x 1.022) - ($55.00 x (1,000.00 - 0.00))) I 2 
PPl = $605.00 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay =Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay =PI + PFR + PI'\. 
Total Pay = $ 0 + $907.50 + $605.00 
To 2.50 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLEID: US 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 09-19-11 

LOT NUMBER: 2 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: Willamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLEOBY: Brad KIng SPEC ITEM: 341-2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck At Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 

MATERIAL CODE: RTI-64SB2030 1TEM341 B_Flne_BaHMIX TYPE: 
MATERIAL NAME: TypeBHMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot MIx BtJda, TX 
AREA ENGINEER: James KollZ PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSE\lIFT:INon-Surfaoe (<8, STATION:I DIST. FROM CL:I 

Total Quantity Actualy Placed, Tons: I Bid PrIce I Tons: I $55.00 

Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons: I First Lot?I I 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I TxDOT Sublot:1 1 

Design Target Density: 96.5 
Average Percent 0en&1ty: 97.4 

Absolute OeviatJon: 0.9 
Auto 1.000 Pay Faclor: 

2 

96.5 
96.8 
0.3 

I 3 

96.5 

4 

96.5 

I 
IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

[TxDOT Sublot:I 1 

Average Percent AJr Voids:I 8.0 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: ! 

2 

Yes 

! 

I 
3 4 I 

I 

Pay Faclor:I 1.006 I 1.044 INo Seg1jNo Seg~ 

Average Pay Factor: I 1.025 I 
Production Pay Factor:I 1.025 I 

Pay Factor:l 

Average Pay Fador.1 

Placement Pay Factor:! 

1.010 

1.005 

1.005 

1.000 INo Seg'1jNo SeQ?! 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 
PI =BId price X (Total quantity actually placed· Quantity left in place without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
P,= BPxOp,\V 
P, =$55.00 x495.04 
PI = $27,227.20 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION =PPB 

PPft :II [(Payment for Item x Production pay factor) - Payment for item] /2 
PPR = [(PI x PFPR) - PJ /2 
PM = [($27,227.20 x 1.025) - $27 ;227.20) / 2 
PPR = $340.34­

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT =PPL 

PPL =((BP x (O"AV· Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (Qp",v· Quantity without AV req))]12 
PPL =(BP x(QPAY - QIoIS) xPFPL) • (BP x (Qp,w - Q..»] / 2 
PPL =[($55.00 x (495.04 - 0.00) x1.005) - ($55.00 x (495.04·0.00»] /2 
P",-= $68.07 

TOTAL pAY 
Total Pay = Payment for item + Pay adjustment for productfon + Pay adJustmen1 for placement 
Total Pay = PI + P"" + PPL 

Total Pay = $27,227.20 + $340.34 + $88.07 
Total Pay III 35.81 

Signature of TX DOT RepresentaUve 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QClQA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 09-20-11 

LOT NUMBER: 3 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPlE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUN1Y: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Brad King SPEC ITEM: 341-2011 

SAMPlE LOCATION: Truck At Plant SPECiAl PROVISION: 341-_024­
MATERIAl CODE: RTI-64SB2030 MIX TYPE: ITEM341 B_Flne Base 
MATERIAL NAME: Type BHMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot Mix Buda, TX 
AREA ENGINEER: James Koltz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSBlIFT:INon-Surface «811 STATION:I DIST. FROM CL:I 

$55.00~==~::::::::;:~:==::;:::;:=;:;:::::::::T;::ot;:;a~1Q:;:u;;:a=nl#=ify=Aclua#=IIy:;;=P=Ia=ced~.==~==ons:~·I==1=,55=1=.2==:ol 1 Bid PrIce I Tons:1 
L-___Qu_an_tlty.:......P\aced Bu_t_N_o_l>J_r_Vofd_T_es_tl_ng-=--W_as_Ra_q=-u_Ired_.:......~_OI'\S--I:I 1 First Lot?1 I__ ___-..JI 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

1 TxnOT SublGt:1 1 2 

Deslgn Target Density: 96.5 96.5 
Average Percent Oanslty: 96.7 96.7 

Absolute Devlatlon: 0.2 0.2 
Aulo 1.000 Pay Faclor: 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

3 

96.5 

1 " 
96.5 

I I TxOOT Sublot: 1 
Average Pltlalnt AlrVoIda:l 

1 

9.7 

2 I 
1 

3 " I
I 

96.6 96.6 
0.1 0.1 

Auto 1 000 Pay Factor: 1 

Pay Faclor:1 1.050 I 1.050 1 1.050 1 1.050 I 

Average Pay Factor:I 1.050 I 
Production Pay Factor:1 1.050 I 

Pay Fador:1 0.780 I 1.000 I 1.000 11.000 I 
Average Pay FacIor:1 0.945 1 

Placement Pay Factor.I 0.945 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM;;; PI 
PI =Bid price X (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity le1\ in ptace without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI = BPxQ~"y 
PI =$55.00 x 1,551.20 
PI .. $85,316.00 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION = PPR 
PPR ;; {(Payment for lIem x Production pay factor) ~ Payment for item] J2 
PPR = [(PI x PFPR) - PJ , 2 
PPII =[($85.316.00 x 1.050) - $85.316.00] 12 
PPR;; $2,132.90 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT II PPL 
PPL =[(BP X (OpAY ~ Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (Qp,\V - Quantity without AV req»J12 
PPL =[(BP x (Op"y - QMI8) x PFp\.) ~ (BP x (Qp.w • ~1$))] J2 
PPL = [($55.00 x(1 ,551.20 - 0.00) x0.945) ~ ($55.00 x(1,551.20 • 0.00»] I 2 
Pp\, = ($2,346.. 19) 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay = Payment for Item + Pay adjustment for producUon + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay =PI + PM + PPL 
Total Pay =$85,316.00 + $2.132.90 + ($2,346.19) 
Total ay = ,2.71 

Signature of TX DOT Represenlative 



I 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QCIQA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: us 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 09-21-11 

LOT NUMBER: 4 LETIlNG DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: 0204-02.{)27CONTROLliNG CSJ: 

COUNTY: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAUPLEOBY: Brad King SPEC ITEM: 341-2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Trude At Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAL CODE: RTI-64SB2030 ITEU341_B_Fine_BaaeMIX TYPE: 
MATERIAL NAME: Type B HMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot Mix Buda, TX 
AREA ENGINEER: James Koltz I PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 


COURSE\lIFT:INon-Surface «811 STATION: I OIST. FROM Cl:1 


1=[===:::;:==-=::;;:=:;:;;:===;=;:T;=o:=taJ:;:a:;:u;:e=ntHy;=Act#U=aI~ly=p=ra~ced~.~To=ns=:*1==B3=':;;;;.03~1 I Bid Price /Tons:I $55.00 
1-1___Q..;,.,U8_nll...,:ty..;,.,P_IB_ce_d_B_u_t_NO_Al_rV_oId_T_e_8_t1n..::;Q_W_88_R_eq.,:.u_lrad.....;.'_Ton_s:.J..I___......1 I First Lot?1 I 

LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOT Sublot: I 1 2 3 4 

Dsslgn Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Pen:ent Density; 96.1 96.9 97.3 

Absolute Deviation: 0.4 0.4 0.8 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

I TxDOT SUbrot:I 1 2 3 4 I 
Average Percenl Air VoId$:1 9.1 6.6 7.5 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:I 
Pay Factor:I 1.038 1,.038 1,.013 INoSeg~ Pay Factor.! 0.960 I 1.038 I 1.020 INo Beg?! 

Average Pay Factor:I 1.030 I Average Pay Fector:I 1.006 I 
Production Pay FaclOr:1 1.030 I Placement Pay Factor. I 1.006 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 
PI = Bid price X (Total quanuty actually placed - Quantity left In place without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
P, =BP XQ.,AY 

P, =$55.00 x 831.03 
P, = $45,708.65 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION =Pps 
PM =[(Payment for item x Production pay factor) - Payment for item] 12 
Plitt .. [(P, x PFF'ft) - PJ 12 
PM = [($45,706.65 x 1.030) ~ $45,706.65] 12 
PM = $685.60 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT =PPL 
PPt. =[(BP X (OpAY - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (QPAV· Quantity without AV req»]12 
P"" =[(BP x (o""y - QIa) x PFPI.) - (BP x (aPAY • QIoII$))] 1 2 
PPL =[($55.00 x (831.03 • 0.00) x 1.006) • ($55.00 x (831.03 - 0.00))] 12 
PPL = $137.12 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay =Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay =PI + PPR + PR-
Total Pay =$45,706.65 + $685.60 + $137.12 
Total Pay = J 29.37 

SIgnature or TX DOT RepresentatiVe 



TEXAs DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: us 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 09-22-11 

LOT NUMBER: 5 LETIING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLUNG CSJ: 02Q4..()2-027 

COUNTY: WlHamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Brad King SPEC ITEM: 341·2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck At Plant SPECIAL PROVJSION: 341__024 

MATERIAL CODE: RTI-64SB2030 MIXTVPE: 1TEM341_B Fine_Base 
MATERIAl. NAME: TypeS HMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot Mix Buda, TX 

AREA ENGINEER: JamesKoIlZ PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyla 

COURSE\LIFT:INon-5urfsce (<811 STATtON: I OIST. FROM Cl:1 

Total Quantity Actually Placed, Tons: I Bid Price I Tona:1 $55.00 

Quantily Placed Bul No Air Void Te&Ilng Was Required, Tons: I FntLot?I J 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I TxDOT sublot;1 1 2 3 

DesIgn Target Oenslty: 
Average Percent DensIty: 

Absolute Deviation: 

96.5 
96.5 
0.0 

96.5 
97.5 
1.0 

96.5 
96.8 
0.3 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor; 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

.. I I TxOOT sublot:l 1 2 3 I 4 I 
Average Percent AlrVoIda:1 I I96.5 

96.2 
0.3 

Aulo 1.000 Pay F8Cl.or: I yea ye& yea yea 

Pay Factor:I 1.050 I 1.000 I 1.044 I 1.044 I 
Average Pay FBctor.l 1.035 I 

Production Pay Factor: I 1.035 I 

Pay Factor:l 

Average Pay Factor:l 

Placement Pay Faetor:l 

1.000 

1.000 

1.000 

1.000 I 1.000 I 1.000 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM • PI 
P, ~ Bid price X (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left In place without payment) 
P, = Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI" BP x Qp...v 

PI =$55.00 x 980.07 
PI = $53,903.85 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION = PPB 
PPR 1:1 [(Payment for Item x Production pay factor) ~ Payment for Item] 12 
PPR =r(P. x PFPA) - PJ 12 
PPR =[($53,903.85 )( 1.035) - $53,903.851/2 
PPR = $943.32 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT • PPL 
PPL =[(BP x (Qp.w - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (QPAY - Quantity without AV req»]12 
PPL =[(BP x (Q~...y - a...) x PFPl) - (BP x (Q~...y - Ot.us))J 12 
PI'\. =[($55.00 x (980.07 - 0.00) x 1.000) - ($55.00 x (980.07 - 0.00») 12 
PI'\. = $0.00 

TOTALPAV 
Total Pay: Payment for Item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay =PI + PPR + PI'\. 
Total Pay: $53,903. + $943.32 + $0.00 
Total fI ,84 17 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
()9..26--11SAMPLEID: US 79 CATE LOT OPENED: 

LOT NUMBER: 6 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Brad KIng 341-2011SPEC ITEM: 

Truck At Plant SPECIAL PROVISION; SAMPLE LOCATION; 341-_024 
RTI-64SB2030 MIXTVPE; 1TEM341 8 Fme Base MATERIAl CODE: 

UATERIAl NAME: TypeBHMAC 
PRODUCER: RTI Hot Mix Buda, TX 

AREA ENGINEER: James Koltz PROJECT MANAGER:IDan Pyle 

COURSE\UFT:INon-SUrface «8 II STATlON:1 CIST. FROM cq 
$55.00;===:;::=::=.:::==:::::==::::::=::::=.=:::====T::;=O=:=:ta=;1Q=:=ua==ntlty~A::;::ctua:::=I::§IY=P=I~:===:~,T::=O=O$=9:11==8=14=.6::::::::71 I Bid Price I Tons: I 

'--___Q_uan_ttty..:....,...PI_8ced Bu_t_N_o_AIr_V_old_TGS_ting..::......W_as_R_fIq-'--u_ired---.:....'T_o_n5...J:1'--__.......1 I I
__ First Lot? I 
LABORATORY MOLDeD DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOT Sublot: I 1 2 3 4 

Oetign Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.S 
Average Percent DensIty: 96.0 96.3 95.4 

Absolute o.vlalioo: 0.5 0.2 1.1 
Aulo 1.000 Pay Factor: 

I TxDOT Sublot:1 

Average F'en:ent Air Voids:I 
1 

6.3 

2 

6.1 
I 
I 

3 

7Jj 

.. 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:l 

PIlY Faclor:! 1.031 1.050! 0.965 ! Pay Feidor:l 1.044 I 1.048 I 1.012 I 
Average Pay Factor:! 1.015 ! Average Pay Factor:I 1.035 ! 

Production Pay Faclor:! 1.015 I Placement Pay Factor:! 1.035 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM· PI 
PI =Bid price X (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left in place without payment) 
PI IS Bid price x Quantity with payment 
P,= BP x QpAY 
PI = $55.00 x 814.67 
PII:'I $44,808.85 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION = PPR 
PPR =[(Payment for Item x Production pay factor) - Payment for item) I 2 
PPR =[(PI x PFPR) - PJ 12 
PPR =[($44,806.85 x 1.015) - $44,806.85] 12 
PPR = $336.05 

PAY ADJ.USTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT = PPL 
PPL '" (BP X (Ot-AY - Quantity without AV req) X Placement pay factor) - (BP x (QPAy - Quantity without AV req»)]12 
PI'l =((BP X (o,.AY ~ Or.us) x PFI't.) • (BP x (QPI\V ~ Q".,))J 12 
PPI. =[($55.00 x (814.67 • 0.00) x 1.035) - ($55.00 x (814.67 • 0.00))] 12 
PPl.:;;;; $784.12 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay =Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay =PI + PPR + PPl. 
Tolal Pay .. $44,8 5 + $336.05 + $784.12 
Total Pay = 45,9 02 

Si Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLEID: US 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 09-27-11 

LOT NUMBER: 7 LETTING DATE: 

SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUN1Y: WIlliamson SPECVEA.R: 2004 

SAMPLED BY: Bred KIng SPEC ITEM: 341·2011 
SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck At Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341· 024 

MATERIAL COOE: RTl-64SB2030 MIX TYPE: ITEM341_B]Ine_Base 

MATERIAL NAME: Type B HMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot MIx Buda, TX 
AA£A ENGINEER: James Koltz PROJECT UANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSBLIFT:INon-5l1J'faoe (<8 q STATION:I OIST. FROM CL:I 

Total QuantltyAduaIlyPIaced, Tons: 1 1,229.631 1 Bid Price I Tons: I $55.00 

Quantily Placed But No ArVoid Testing Was Required, Tons: 1 47.461 1 First Lot?1 I 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I TxDOT SUblot:1 1 2 3 4 

Design Target Density. 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percent Density; 96.4 97.4 97.0 

Absolute Deviation: 0.1 0.9 0.5 

Aula 1.000 Pay Factor. 

Pay Factor:1 1.050 I 1.006 I 1.031 

Average Pay Factor:1 1.029 I 

Production Pay Factor: I 1.029 1 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 

IN PLACe AIR VOIDS 

I TIcOOT Sublot:1 1 :z 3 4 

Average Peroent AIr Voids: I 5.2 6.9 5,8 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:1 

Pay Factor:1 1.050 1.032 I 1.050 I 
Average Pay FacIClr:1 1.044 

Placement Pay Factor: I 1.044 

PI = Bid price x (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left in place without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI - BP x Q,."y 
PI - $55.00 x 1,229.63 
PI = $67.629.65 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION =PPR 

PlOtt =[(Payment for item x Production pay factor) - Payment for item] 12 
PM =[(PI X PFPR) - PJ 12 
P"" =[($67,629.65 x 1.029) - $67,629.65] 12 
P"" = $980.63 

PAY AWUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT =PPL 

PPL =[(BP X (QPAY- Quantitywithoul AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (QPAY - Quantity without AV req»)/2 
PPL =[(BP X (QPAY - Qws) x PFpJ - (BP x (QPAY - QIooIIS))) 1 2 
PPL = [{$55.00 x (1,229.63 - 47.46) x 1.044) - ($55.00 x (1,229.63.47.46»] 12 
PPL = $1,430.43 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay = Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay = PI + P"" + PPl 
Total Pay =$67,629.65 + $980.63 + $1,430.43 
Total Pay = 0, .71 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLEID: US79 DATE LOT OPENED: 10-3-11 

LOT NUMBER: 8 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROlliNG CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: WUllamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPlED BY: Brad KIng SPECITEU: 341-2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck At Plant SPECiAl PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAL CODE: RT1-64SB2030 MIX TYPE: rfEM341 B_Fine_Base 
MATERIAL NAME: Type BHMAC 

PRODUCER: RTt Hot MIx Buds, TX 
AREA ENGINEER: James Koltz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSE\LIFT:INon-Surfac.e (<811 STATION:I DIST. FROU CL:j 
Total Quantity ActuaRy Placed, Tons:I 1,233.521 I Bid Price !Tons:1 $55.00 

Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons: 1 I First Ult? I 1 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

1 TxDOT SubJot:1 1 

Design Target Density: 96.5 
AV8fage Percent Densily: 97.1 

AbsokJle Deviation: 0,6 
Auto 1,000 Pay Fador: 

2 

96.5 
96.7 
0.2 

3 

96.5 
96.4 
0.1 

4 

96.5 
95.7 
0.8 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOT Sublot:1 

AVBnJge Percent Ail Voids:I 

Aulo 1,000 P8Y Factor: I 

t 

5.8 

2 

6.5 

3 

4,8 

4 

Yea 

Pay Fador:1 

Average Pay Fador:l 

Production Pay Fador:1 

1.025 I 1.050 1 1.050 I 1.013 I 
1.035 I 
1.035 I 

Pay Factor.I 1.050 

Average Pay Factor: I 1.028 

P~cementPayFadnr.1 1.028 

1.040 I 1,020 I 1,000 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM:::; P, 
PI =Bid price X(Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left in place wlthoul payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI= BP X QPAY 

P, = $55.00 x 1,233.52 
P, = $67,843.60 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION· PPB 

PPR = [(Payment for item x Production pay factor) - Payment for item}' 2 
PPR =[(PI XPFPR) - PJ 12 
PPR =[($67,843.60 x 1.035) - $67,843.60] / 2 
PPR = $1,187.26 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT I: PPL 
PPI. =[CBP x (QPAY - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor} - (BP x (QPAV - Quantity without AV req»)]/2 
P"" =[CBP x (0.."'1' - QIoII8) x PFPI.) - (BP x (OPAV - <4us})] J2 
Pf'I, :I: [($55.00 x (1,233.52 - 0.00) x 1.028) • ($55.00 x (1,233.52 - 0.00))) J2 
P"" = $949.81 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay =Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay· PI + Pptt + PPI, 
Total Pay =$67,843.60 + $1,187.26 + $949.81 
Total P , 0.67 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 1()..4.11 

LOT NUMBER; 9 LETTING OA TE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROlLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Brad King SPEC ITEU: 341-2011 

SAMPLE LOCAnON: Trud< At Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAl CODE: RTI-&4SB2030 MIX TYPE: ITEU341_B Fine_Base 
MATERIAL NAME: TypeB HMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot Mix Buda, TX 
AREA ENGINEER: James Koltz PROJECT UANAGER: Dan~e 

COURSEU.IFT:INon-Surface «8! STAnON:1 OIST. FROM cq 
$55.()OF===?=~:::::::::==:::::=::~===:T::=O~la!M!I~QU~an=Uty#=A:::::ctu=:==aI:;:IY=P=laced:===:.==T==O=ns~:I==1::;.1:;;29~.66~1 I BIdPtice/Tons:1 

L--__..;:Qu:;;;.8;.;.n..;;.Iity;:....;..Pt.;;;.aca......;.d..;:Bu..;;.;t;.;..N..;:o....;.AJ;.;.r....;.V.;;;.;0i.;;;.dT..;.;M;;..;;.;.tln.;:.Q....;.W..;:aa.;...;...;.R•.;.;q:.;;.ured..;..:.:.:....;, : 1_--.,..;.14..;:2;.;.;.34;.....J1 F\rsI Lot?I IT..;:on;.;.;s;.;.a I 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSnv IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I bOOT Sublot:1 1 2 I 3 I .. 
Design Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 

Average Percent Oensly. 95.7 96.6 95.7 95.8 
Absolute Oevlallon: 0.8 0.1 0.8 0.7 

Aulo 1.000 Pay Factor: 

I 1)(90T Sublot:1 1 2 3 4 I 
Average Percent A1rVolda:1 7.4 5.9 I 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: I yn ~ 

Pay FaclOr:1 1.013 I 1.050 I 1.013 I 1.019 I Pay Fador:1 1.022 1.050 I 1.000 I 1.000 I 
Average Pay FBClor.l 1.024 I Average Pay Fader: I 1.018 

Production Pay Factor: I 1.024 I Placement Pay Facfor:l 1.018 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 
PI::: Bid price X (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left in place without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI=BPx QPAY 
PI = $55.00 x 1,129.66 
PI = $621131.30 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION 1:1 PPR 
PI'ft =[(Payment for Item x Production pay factor) - Payment for Item] 12 
PPft = [(PI x PFPR) - Pd , 2 
PPR = [($62,131.30 x 1.024) - $62,131.30] 12 
PI'ft = $745.58 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT • PPL 

PPL ::: [(BP x (aPAY - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (ap,\V· Quantity wl1hout AV req»]12 
PI'\. = [(BP X (QPAY - a...1S) x PFPL) - (BP x caPAY· QIotIS))] 12 
PPL =[($55.00 x (1.129.66 - 142.34) x 1.018) - ($55.00 x (1,129.66 - 142.34))) 12 
PPI, = $488.72 

IOTALPAY 

Slgnature&nIradOrRipresenlativ8 Signat~e of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLEID: us 79 DATE LOT OPENEO: 10-5-11 

LOT NUMBER: 10 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: Williamson SPECVEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: AlJen Under SPEC ITEM: 341-2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck AI Plant SPECIAL PROVISION; 341-_024 
MATERIAL COCE: RTJ..64SB203Q MIX TYPE: ITEM341_B_Fine_Base 
MATERIAL NAME: TypeBHMAC 

PROOUCER: RTI Hot Mx Buda, TX 
MEA ENGINEER; James Koltz PROJECT MANAGER: Can Pyle 

COURSE\UFT:lNon-Swface (<811 STATION:I DIST. FROM CL:I 

Tolal Quantity Actually Placed, Tons: 1 1,135.571 1 Bid Price I Tons: \ $55.00 

Quantity Ptaced But No AIr Void Tutlng Was Required. Tons: 1 1 F1l'St L.ot7I 1 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

1 TxOOT Sublot:1 1 2 3 4 

Design Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percent Denslly: 95.8 97.4 96.1 

Absofule DevlaUon: 0.7 0.9 0.4 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: Yes 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxOOT Subrot: I 1 

Average Percent Ail VoIda:I 7.2 

2 I 3 

I 9.0 

4 I 
I 

Aulo 1.000 Pay FBclor: I Ves V•• 

Pay Fador:1 

Average Pay Factor:1 

Production Pay Fador:1 

1.019 I 1.006 1 1.038 I 1.000 1 

1.016 I 
1.016 I 

Pay Factor:I 1.026 

Average Pay FaQor;l 1.004 

Placement Pay Faclor.1 1.004 

1.000 I 0.990 I 1.000 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 
PI =Bid price X (Total quantity actually placed· Quantity left In place without payment) 
PI = Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI= BP x QPAY 
PI =$55.00 x 1,135.57 
PI = $62.456.35 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION;: PPR 
PPR - [(Payment for item x Production pay factor) - Payment for Item1/2 
PPR = [(PI x PFPR) - PJ 12 
PPR = ($62.456.35 x 1.016) - $62,456.35] 12 
PPR = $499.65 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT 101 PPL 
Ppt. = [(BP x (o"AY - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (QPAY - Quantity without AV req)Y2 
PI'\. = [(BP x (O,...y - a".) x PFpL)· (BP x (o"AY - a....))) 12 
PPL = [($55.00 x (1.135.57 - 0.00) x 1.004) - ($55.00 x (1,135.57 - 0.00))) 12 
PPL = $124.91 

TOTAL PAY 
Toial Pay =Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Tolal Pay = PI + PI'R + p..... 
Tolal Pay =$62, + $499.65 + $124.91 
~ 63, .91 

Signa1ure of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF 'rRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US 79 DATE LOT OPENED: 10-6-11 

LOT NUMBER: 11 LETIING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Alen Linder SPEC ITEM: 341-2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck At Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341, 024 
MATERIAL CODE: RTl~B2030 MIX TYPE: ITEM341_B_Flne_Ba88 
MATERIAL NAME: TypeBHMAC 

PRODUCER: RTI Hot Mix Buda, TX 
AREA ENGINEER: James Koltz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSE\UFT:INon-Swface (<8 ~ STATION:1 DIST. FROM Ct.:1 

Total Quantity Actually Placed, Tons: 1 Bid PrIce I Tons: 1 $66.00 

Quantity Placed But No AJr Void TesHng Was Required, Tons: 1 First Lot?l I 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

DeS91 T argeI Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percent Density: 95.8 

Absolute Deviation: 0.7 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

1 T.ooT Sublol:1 1 2 3 I 4 1 I TlcOOT SubloC:1 1 2 I 3 4 1 
Average Petcent Air Voids: I I I 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor; I Yes 

Pay Factor:I 1.019 I Pay FacIor:1 1.000 

Average Pay FactoJ:1 1.019 I Average Pay FacIOr:1 1.000 

Production Pay Factor: I 1.019 I Placement Pay Fador:1 1.000 

P

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =Pt 
P,;;; BId price X (Total Quantity actually placed - Quantity left in place without payment) 

f =Bid prloe x Quantity with payment 
P,= BP X QPAY 

P t =$55.00 x 318.41 
PI = $17,512.55 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PRODUCTION -= PPR 

PPR - [(Payment for item x Production pay factor) • Payment for item} 12 
PPR = [(PI x PFPR) - PJ 12 
PPR =[($17,512.55 x 1.019) - $17,512.55] 12 
PPR = $186.37 

PAY ADJUSTEMENT FOR PLACEMENT =PPL 

P"" =[(BP X (QPAV· Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (~v - Quantity without AV req»)]12 
P"" =[(BP X (QPAY - a..)x PFPL) - (BP x (QPAV - QI,a»l/2 
PPL =[($55.00 )( (318.41 - 0.00) )( 1.0oo} - ($55.00 x (318.41 - 0.00»] /2 
PPL= $0.00 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay::; Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Tala I Pay::: P, + PM + PPl 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 

Total Pay 12 $17.51 $166.37 + $0.00 
TOlal P $1 .678. 



US79 - Section 3 
Project: 10WC817 


CSJ: 0204·02-027, etc. 


ITEM 341 ..2122: D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY..D PG70-22 

PRODUCTION & PLACEMENT 

BONUS/PENALTY 


PRODUCTION PLACEMENT PRODUcnON PLACEMENT 
BONUS BONUS PENALTY PENALTY 

TOTAL BONUS
LOT# 

OR PENALTY 



r 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTAnON 

QCIQA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLEID: US-79 DATE LOT OPENED: 10/6111 

LOT NUMBER: 9 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-00~27 

COUNTY: Willfamson SPECVEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Allen Under SPEC ITEM: 341-2122 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck at Plant SPECIAl PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAL CODE: RTJ-64S02522 MiX TYPE: ITEM341_D_Fine_Sulface 
MATERIAl NAME: Ty-D 64-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTI-Soulh 

AREA ENGINEER: Jemes Klotz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSE\uFT:1 I STATION:I DlST. FROM CL:j 

:====?::::::::;:==:::==:=::::::=;:::==:=::;::=::::~Q=:=uan===ti::=ty=ActuaIIy:a=~=PIaced=:==:=:,T:=OI'\I~:1r===6=69=.1;:921 I Bid Price 1Tons: I $60.00 
'--___ __ __ I IQ_U8_ot...:Ity;....PIaced B_u_t_No_A1_r"'_O_Id_T_estIng~-=--W.;..;a..;..s..;..R_eq..:..u_lr....;ad,...:...:...Tons :.LI___....J1 First Lot?1 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOT Sublot:1 1 2 3 

Average Parcenl AIr Voids: I 9.7 8.4 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:1 

LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I TxDOT SubIot:1 1 2 3 .. 
Design Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 

Avensge Percent Density. 95.6 95.Q 
Absolute Deviation: 0.9 0.6 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

Pay Factor: I 1.006 1.025 I Pay Feotor:1 0.780 1.002 I 
Average Pay Factor: I 1.018 

Production Pay Factor.I 1.016 I 
Average Pay Factor: I 0.891 

Placement Pay Factor:1 0.891 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 

TPA1=A 
A .. Bid Price xQuantity Actually Placed x Pay AdJustment Factor for Production. 
A .. $60.00)( 659.12 x 1.016 
A. $40.179.96 
TPA1 ." $40,179.96 

Production Only Bonus'. A. - (Bid Price )( Production Lot Quantity Placed). 
Production Only Bonus·. $40,179.96 - ($60.00)( 659.12) 

Production Only Bonus· = $632.76 
Bonus· 0Il1y applies when ConlrKlor i& nat responsible for placement. o(mix. 

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate • Bonus /2. 

Produellon Bonus Paid on Estimate· $632.76/2 


Production Bonus Paid on Estimate - $316.38 

TPA2-(A+B)12 
B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Testad for Air Voids )( Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (Bid Price )( Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.) 


B • ($60.00 x 659.12 x 0.891) + ($60.00 x 0.00) 

B. $35.236.56 

TPA2 = (A+B) /2 

TPA2 • ($40,179.96 + $35,236.56) 12 

TPA2 :::I $37,708.26 


Placement Penalty Deducted from Estimate .. TPA2 - (Bid Prlce x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate AdJustment. 
Place Paid on Estimal~ =$37,706.26 - ($60.00 x 659.12) - 5316.38 

...-r-.....a ant P Ity Deducted from Estimate I: (52,155.32) 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QCIQA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPlEID: U5-79 DATE LOT OPENED: 10"'11 

LOT NUMBER: 10 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE~TATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-Q2'()27 

COUNTY: WIIHIjUlISon SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Allen Linder SPEC ITEM: 341·2122 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck at Piant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 
t.AATERIAL CODE: RTI-64S02522 MIX TYPE: ITEM341 D_Flns_Surface 

MATERIAL NAME: Ty-D 64·22 Surface 
PRODUCER: RTI-South 

AREA ENGINEER: Jamea l(Iotz PROJECT MANAGER:IDan Pyle 

COURSBLlFT:11 I STATION:! DIST. FROM CL:! 

Quantity Actually Placed, Tons: 1 1,707.181 1Bid Price /Tons:1 $60.00 

Quantily Placed But No Air Void Tasting Was Required, Tons:1 1 First Lot?I 1 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOT SOOlot: I 1 2 3 4 I TxDOT Subiot:I 1 2 3 4 

D~gnT8~etD~ 96.S 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percenl Density: 96.6 95.8 96.3 96.5 

Absolute Deviation: 0.1 0.7 0.2 0.0 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

Aveta(le Percent Air VoidS: I 7.4- 7.1 7.2 6.4 

Auto 1.000 Pay Fsctor.1 

Pay Faclor:l 1.050 I 1.019 I 1.050 I 1.050 I 
Average Pay Factor:I 1.042 1 

Produclion Pay Factor: I 1.042 I 

Pay Factor: I 1.022 

AI/erage Pay Factor:1 

Placement Pay Factor:I 
1.030 

1.030 

1.028 I 1.026 I 1.042 I 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 

TPA1=A 
A • BId Price x Quantity ActuaRy Plaoed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production. 
A == $60.00 x 1,707.18 x 1.042 
A" $106,732.89 

TPA1 • $106,732.89 
Production Only Bonus·. A· (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed). 

Production Only Bonus· =$106,732.89 - ($60.00 x 1,707.18) 


Production Only Bonus· =$4,302.09 

Bonus" only applies wfIen COIItractor Is not responsible for plaC(tffJtlnt of mh<. 

Production Bonus Paid on E$tImate ., Bonus 12. 

Production Bonus Paid on estimate =$4,302.09/2 


Production Bonus Paid on Estimate =$2.151.05 


TPA2=lA+B)J2 
B =(Bid Pricle x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay AdJustment F8Ctorfor Placement) 

+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air VOlda.) 

B = ($60.00 x 1,707.18 x 1.030) + ($60.00 x 0.00) 
B ~ $105,503.72 

TPA2 .. (A+8) 12 
TPA2 = ($106,732.89 + $105.503.72) 12 
TPA2. $106,118.31 

Placement Bonus Paid on estimate - TPA2 • (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estlmate Adjustment 

Signature of TX DOT Represenlelive 

Placement Paid on Estimate:::r $106,118.31 - (560.00 x ',707.18) - $2,151 .05 

US Paid on Estimate • $1.536.46 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC~PAYADJUSTMENT 
SANPLEID: US-79 DATE LOT OPENED: 1018111 

LOT NUMBER: 11 I.EmNG DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROlliNG CSJ: 0204-02"()27 

COUNTY: Willamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPlED BY: Allen linder SPEC ITEM: 341-2122 

SAMPLE LOCATION: TI1.ICk at Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAL CODE: RTI-64SD2322 MIX TYPE: ITEM341_D fine SOOace 
MATERIAL NAME: Ty·O 64-22 Sl6face 

PRODUCER: RTJ.Soulh 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz I PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSE\LIFT:11 1 STATION: I OIST. FROM CL:I 

Quantity Actually Placed, TOM: I Bid Price 1Toos:1 $60.00 

Quantity Placed But No All Void Teating Was Required, Tona: I First Lot?1 I 

LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I TxDOT Sublot:1 1 2 3 4 

Design Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percent Density: 96.2 96.4 

Absolute Devl8lion: 0.3 0.1 
Aulo 1.000 Pay Factor. 

Pay FaCIOr:1 1.044 I 1.050 I 
Average PayFac;tor.l 1.047 I 


Production Pay Faclor: I 1.047 I 


TOTAl. PAY ADJUSTMENTS 
TPA1-A 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOT SUbtot: I 1 2 3 4 I 
Averego Percent Air Valda; I 9.2 ] 

Auto 1.000 Pay Fac/or: I yea 

Pay Faetor:1 1.000 0.930 I 
Average Pay Factor:I 0.965 


Placement Pay Factor: I 0.965 


A .. Bid Price x Quantlly Actually Placed x Pay AdJuslment Factor for Production. 
A - $60.00 x 914.56)( 1.047 
A. $57,452.66 

TPA1 '" $57,452.66 
Production Only Bonus·:s A· (Bid PrIce x Productlon Lot Quantity Placed). 


Production Only Bonus· • $57,452.66 - ($M.OO )( 914.56) 


Production Only Bonus· = $2,579.06 

Bot1U8~ onfy applies wfwIn Contractor Is not rNponaib/e for pllH:MTIent ofmix. 

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate • Bonus I 2. 

Ptoductlon Bonus Paid on Estimate z: $2,579.06 1 2 


Production Bonus Paid on Estimate. $1,289.53 


TP A2-(A+B)/2 
B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for AK Voids l( Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (Bid PrIce x Placement Lot QuanUty Not Tested for Air Voids.) 

B· ($60.00 x914.56 x0.965) + ($60.00 x0.00) 
B" $52.953.02 
TPA2 =(A+8) 12 
TPA2 = ($57.452.66 + $52,953.02) /2 
TPA2 .. $55,202.84 

Plecemene Penalty Deducted from Estimate '" TPA2 • (BId Price )( Quantity Actually Placed) • Production estimate Adjustment. 

plac:emene P aid on Estimate" $55,202.64· ($60.00 x 914.56) - $1,289.53 

P. Deducted from Estimate = (S960.29) 

Signature of TX DOT RepresentalMl 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
US-79SAMPLEID: DATE LOT OPENED: 10/10/11 

LOT NUMBER: 12 lETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: WIIHiilmson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Allen Linder SPEC ITEM: 341·2122 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck at Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAL CODE: RTI-64S02522 MIX TYPE: ITEM34CD]'.ne_SUrface 
MATERIAL NAME: Ty-O 64-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTI·South 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 


coURSE\LIFT:11 1 STATION:1 OIST. FROM CL:I 

$60,00;========::::==:===:=::=:=::=:=~:=:=:=Qu::=:::an=t:::=Ity=A:;:;ctuaII;:;:=~Y=P=Ia:;:ced:::::;::,~T008=:*=1==1,:::::11=3=.96=:1 1BId Price /Tons:1 

L-___Qu=a_n.;.;IIty;:...;...P..;;;laced.;;.;;.;;..;;;B;.;;ut.;.;No...;.;;..;Ak~V;,..;.o;.;.:id:...T;,..;.e;.;;s..;;,;Ung~W..:.:as:;.;;..;.R..:..:e;..::.qu..;;,;ired=':...,;T...;.OI'I8,;,,;,,;.;J:IL---__---II I First lot?I I 
lABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOles 

I hOOT Sublot; I 1 2 3 4 I T)(OOT Sublot:I 1 2 3 .. 
Averagll Percont AIr Voids:I 7.7 7.6 5.3 7.5Desfgn Target Den&ity: 98.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 

Average Percent Density: 97.0 97.4 97.2 97.3 
Absolute DevIation: 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.8 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:I 
Pay Factor:1 1.031 1.006 I 1.019 I 1.013 1 Pay Factor:I 1.016 1.018 I 1.050 I 1.020 I 

Average Pay Factor:1 1.017 I Average Pay Factor:I 1.026 

Production Pay Factor:1 1.017 I Placement Pay Faclor:1 1.026 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 

TPA1-A 
A .. Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjusbnent Factor for Production. 

A ::I seo.oo x 1.113.96 x 1.017 

A = S67,973.84 

TPA1 .. $67,873.84 
Production Only Bonus· '" A - (Bid Price x Production lot Quantity Placed). 

Production Only Bonus· .. $67,973.84 - ($60.00 x 1,113.96) 


ProductIon Only Bonus· =$1,136.24 

Bonu~ only applies when Contractor Is not responsible for plae«nent ormix. 

Productlon Bonus Paid on Estimate" Bonus 12. 

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate· $1.136.24/2 


Production Bonus Paid on Estimate =$568.12 


TPA2=(A+B1I2 
B • (Bid Price x Plscement Lot Quantity Tested for IUr Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (Bid Prlce)( Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.) 

B • ($60.00 xi,113.96 x 1.026) + ($60.00 x 0.00) 

B =$68,575.38 

TPA2 .. (A+B) 1 2 


TPA2 - ($67.973.84 + $68,575.38) 12 

TPA2 .. $68,274.11 


Plaument Bonus Paid on Estimate - TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) • ProducUon Estimate Adjustment 
Placement Bon aid on EstImate =$68,274.61 - ($60.00 x 1,113.96) - $568.12 

Placement Id on Estimate. $868.89 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



Placement Penal Estimate = $57,074.69 - ($60.00 x 976.06) - ($1,434.81) 
P me P ally D dueted from Estimate =($54.11) 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLEID: US-79 DATE LOT OPENED: 10111/11 

LOT NUMBER: 13 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROlliNG CSJ: 0204-02~27 

COUNTY: Wnllamsan SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Allen Under SPEC ITEM: 341-2122 

SAMPLE L.OCAnON: Truck at Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAL CODE: RTI-64SD2522 MIX TYPE: 1TEM341 D Fine_Surfaat 
MATERiAl NAME: Ty-O 64-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTl-5outh 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz PROJECT MANAGER:IDan Pyle 

COURSE\LIFT: 11 I STATION:! DIST. FROM Cl:1 

:===~~:::=:~=:=:~:::;=::::::=:::=::Q::=:ua==nli:;:ty=A;;ct:;:U8I::::;Iy=PIaced~~,~To=n=s:*1====97==6:=!.08~1 
L-___Qu;;.;.;...;.8.;.;.nlity.;....:..PI;..-.;;..aced;;..;;....;;..;;;Bu..;;..;..;1No...;.:....:Air......;..V.:....:oId:..:..:....T.:....:e;.:.st/:;,;.ng;:...:.w..;.;a;;.;;a..;.R.;.;;eq.;:.uI:;,;.~;.:.ed,;;,;,:..;T..;;.ona=:IL..-_...;7...;...;.;;.2;.:.J91 

I BId Price I Tons: I 
I FI~t lot?I 

$60.00 
1 

LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

1 TxOOT Sublot:1 1 2 3 4 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TltDOT Sublot:l 1 2 3 .. 
Design Target Density: 96.5 96.596.5 96.5 Average PerGent Air Voids: I 4.6 4.7 

Average Percent Density: 97.8 97.4 
Absolute Deviation: 1.3 0.9 

Auto 1.000 Pay Fac;tor: Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:I 
Pay Factor:I 0.895 I 1.006 I 

Average Pay Fador.l 0.951 I 
ProducUon Pay Fador:1 0.951 I 

Pay Factor:l 0.990 

Average Pay Factor:1 0.996 

Plec.ement Pay Factor: I 0.998 

1.005 I 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 
TPA1=A 

A .. ~d PrIce )( Quantity Actualy Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production. 
A • $60.00 x976.06 x0.951 
A .. $55,693.98 

TPA1 ., $55.693.98 
Production Only Penalty"' = A - (Bid Price )( ProducUon Lot Quantity Placed). 

Production Only Penalty* .. $55,693.98 - ($60.00 )( 976.06) 

Production Only Penalty· =($2.869.62) 

Penalty'" only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix. 

Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate"' Penalty 12. 

Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate =($2,869.62) I 2 


Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate =($1,434.81) 


TPA2::(A+B)12 
B • (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids X pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (Bid Price x Plac&nent Lot Quantity Not Tested for A'K Volda.) 

B :0 ($60.00 x901.77 x0.998) + ($60.00 x74.29) 
B =$58,455.39 
TPA2 • (A+8) 12 
TPA2 .. ($56.693.98 + $58,455.39) I 2 

TPA2 - "7,074.69 
Plaoemenl Penalty Deducted from Estimate =TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quanllty AduaUy Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPlEID: US-79 DATE LOT OPENEO: 10112111 

LOT NUMBER: 14 LETIING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204~2-027 

COUNTY; WDlIamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: BradK\ng SPEC ITEM: 341-2122 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck at Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341-_024 
MATERIAL COOE: RTI-64SD2522 MIXTVPE: ITEM341 0 FIne_Surface 
MATERIAL NAME: Ty-O 64-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTI-Soulh 

AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyla 

COURSE\LIFT: 11 &2 ! STATION:/ DIST. FROM CL:! 

Quantity Actually Placed, Tons: I Bid Price 1Tons:1 $60.00 

Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Toos: I Firat Lot?I 1 
lABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 


1 TxDOT SubIot: I 1 2 3 .. 1 TxDOT Sublot1 1 2 3 .. 

DesIgn Target Oensily: 96.5 86.5 96.5 96.5 

Average Percent Density: 97.2 97.0 97.0 
Absolute Deviation: 0.7 0.5 0.5 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

Avcl1lg8 Percent Air Voids:I 5.9 7.1 6.0 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:I 
Pay Factor:I 1.019 I 1.031 1.031 Pay Factor:I 1.050 1.028 I 1.050 I 

Average Pay Factor:I 1.027 1 Average Pay Factor: I 1.043 

Production Pay Factor:I 1.027 I ~~ntPaYFacror.l 1.043 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 
TPA1=A 

A .. Bid Price x Quantity Actually Pla<:ed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production. 

A =$60.00 x 1,469.12 x 1.027 
A = $90,527.17 

TPA1 .. $90,527.17 
Production Only 8omJs· = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed). 


Produotlon Only Bonus· = $90,527.17 - ($60.00 x 1,469.12) 


Production Only Bonus· = $2,379.97 

Bonus· only spplles loWIen Contractor /s not responsible for placement ofmix.. 

Productloo Bonus Paid on Estimate .. Bonus 12. 

ProcIIJctlon Bonus Paid on Estimate =$2,379.97 12 


Production Bonus Paid on Estimate. $1 ,189.99 


TW-(A+B)f2 
8'" (BId Price x Placement Lot OuantUyTested for AlrVO{ds x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (Bid Price x PI"cement Lot Quantity Not Tested ror Air Voids.) 


B =($60.00 x 1,469.12 )( 1.043) + ($60.00 x 0.00) 

B. $91,a37.53 


TPA2 = (A+8) 12 

TPA2· ($90,527.17 + $91,937.53) 12 

TPAZ. $91,232.35 


Placement Bonus P I on Eatlmate = TPA2 - (Bid Prioe x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment 
Placement Bo sPaid Esllmale .. $91,232.35 - ($60.00 x 1,469.12) - $1,189.99 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 

M.IR8lM 8 us Paid on EstImate • $1 ,895.17 



TEXASDEPARTMENTOFTRANSPORTAnON 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US-79 CATE LOT OPENED: 10-13-11 

LOT NUMBER: 15 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: WllUamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Brad Klng SPEC ITEM: 341-2011 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck at PllIflt SPECIAL PROVISION: 341- 024 
MATERIAL CODE: RTI·64S02522 MIX TYPE: ITBA341 D Flne_SeJrface 
MATERIAL NAME: Ty-O 64-22 SUrface 

PRODUCER: RTl-SOUth 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz I PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSE\LIFT:12 I STATION:I olsr. FROM CL:I 

Quantity Actually Placed, Tons: I Bid Price 1Tons:1 $60.00 

Quantity Placed But No AIr Void Testing Was Required, Tons: 1 Fnt Lot?I I 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I YxDOT Sublot:I 1 2 3 4 I T.oOT Sublot:1 1 2 3 4 

Cesign Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percent Density. 96.6 97.2 97.0 97.4 

Absolute Deviation: 0.1 0.7 0.5 0.9 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor. 

Average Percent Air Voids: I 7.9 6.9 6.5 6.5 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:I 
Pay Factor:1 1.000 I 1.019 I 1.031 I 1.006 I Pay Factor:1 1.000 1.032 I 1.040 I 1.040 I 

Average Pay Factor: I 1.014 I Average Pay Factor:I 1.028 

Production Pay Factor: I 1.014 I Placement Pay Faclor.l 1.028 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 

TPA1=A 
A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production. 
A = 560.00 x 1,533.41 )( 1.014 
A = 593,292.00 
TPM = $93,292.66 

Production Only Bonus·· A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed). 


Production Only Bonus" .. 593.292.66 • ($6().OQ x 1,533.41) 


Production Only Bonus· =$1,288.06 

Bonus· onlyapplies when COIItnJctor Is not responsible for plecerrMnt of mix. 


Production Bonus Paid on Esllmate =Bonus 12. 

Production Bonus Paid on EstImate =$1,288.06/2 


Production Bonus Paid on estimate D $844,03 


TPA2=(A+B)l2 
B =(Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested far Alr Voids )( Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Aw Voids.) 


B" ($60.00 x 1,533.41 x 1.028) + ($60.00)( 0.00) 

B. $94,580.73 

TPA2 =(A+B) 12 

TPA2 .. ($93.292.66 + $94.580.73) 12 

TPA2 .. $93,938.70 


Placement Bonus Paid on estimate ;;:: TPA2 - (BId Price )( Quantity Aclually Placed) - ProductIon Estimate Adjustment. 

Pt.1"'!I!Im-.t Bon aid n Estlmate = $93,936.70 - ($60.00)( 1,533.41). $644.03 

t ua Paid on Estimate =$1,288.07 

Signature of TX ~OT RepresentatJve 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US·79 DATE LOT OPENED: 10·14.11 

LOT NUMBER: 16 LETTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

2()04COUN1Y: WIIUamson SPEC YEAR: 
SAMPLED BY: Brad KIng 341·2122SPEC ITEM: 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck 8t PWlt SPECIAl PROVISION: 341· 024 
MATERIAL CODE: 1TEM341_D_FIn8_SurfaceRTI-84SD2522 MIX TYPE: 
MATERIAL NAME: Ty-D 84-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTl-SOuth 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz PROJECT MANAGER: Den Pyle 

COURSE\LIFT: 12 I STATION:I DIST. FROM CL:I 

~=======::;:=:::;::::::::;:::::;:=::::::;:;::::::;:;:=.=:;:Q;::::u==a=nlily:;::·=Actu:::;==a::;lIy~p=le:::;:ced==.==T;::ons~:I;:==1=,577=.=13=:1 I Bid PrIce 1Tons: 1 $60.00 
L-___Quan IiIy..:..-P_Iace_d_B_u.;...tN_o_AK_V_0_ld_T_e_8tf_n..:g.;...w_a.;...8_R_e...!q_U~_ed....;.;,..T_on_s....J:IL......__--JI I First Lot?I I__ 

L..A8ORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

1 TxDOTSub'ot:1 1 2 3 

Design Target Density: 
Average PeI'c:ent Density: 

Abaolute Deviation: 
Auto 1.000 PayFacIor: 

96.5 
96.2 
0.3 

96.5 
97.1 
0.6 

96.5 

96.2 
0.3 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

4 I TXDOTSublot:1 1 2 3 4 

96.5 Avet1J9ll Percent AIr Voids: I 7.1 7.6 6.9 6.1 

95.S 
0.9 

Auto 1.000 Pay Faclor: I 
Pay Factor:I 1.044 I 1.025 I 1.044 I 1.006 I 

Average Pay Faclor: I 1.030 I 
Production Pay Factor: I 1.030 1 

Pay Factor: I 
Average Pay Factor: I 

~cementPaYF8~1 

1.028 

1.032 

1.032 

1.018 I 1.032 I 1.048 I 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 

TPA1=A 
A '" Bkf PrIce x Quantity Actually Placed )( Pay Adjustment Factor 'or Production. 
A:a $60.00 x 1,577.13 x 1.030 
A. $97,466.63 

TPA1 =$97,466.63 
Production Only Bonus·· A· (Bid Price x Production Lot QuanHty Placed). 

Production Only Bonus· .. $97.466.63· ($60.00 x 1,577.13) 

Production Only Bonus· =$2,838.83 

Bo~ only applies when Contractor Is lIot responsible for pl&cemem of mix. 

Production Bonus Paid on E$tlmate .. Bonus 12. 

Production Bonus PaId on E$tlmate =$2,838.8312 

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate. $1,419.42 


TPA2:=(A+Bll2 
B =(Bid Price x pracement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.) 

B = ($60.00 x 1,577.13 x 1.032) + ($60.00 x 0.00) 
B. $97,655.89 
TPA2 '" (A+B) 12 
TPA2 =($97,466.63 + $g7,65S.89) 12 
TPA2. $97,1161.28 

Placement Bonus Paid on tlmate =TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate A~rnenl 
Placement Bonu& P on timate .. $97.561.26· ($60.00)( 1.577.13}· $1,419.42 

PI me t Bo id on Estimate. $1,514.05 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXASDEPARTMENTOFTRANSPORTAnON 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US·79 D"TE LOT OPENED: 10-17·11 

LOT NUMBER: 17 LETTING O"TE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLUNG CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNTY: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Brad King SPEC ITEM: 341·2122 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck at Plant SPECIAl. PROVISION: 341-_02" 
MATERIAl CODE: RTI-64SD2522 MIX TYPE: 1TEMl41_0]ine Surface 
MATERIAL NAME: Ty·O 84-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTI-South 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSE\LIFT: 12 

:======~::=:::====:=::=:=:=:=::::==::=:=:=Qus~:::ntl::=ty=A:::jc1::=U=aII==E'I=PIaced~:::::=,T:;:OO8=:*=1==1,:::253:=.45::::1 I Bid Prloe I Tons: 1 S60.00 
L..-___Q..;.;u...;..an...;..tity~P_!aced,;.;,;.~8u.;;.t;...N..;.;o...;.Al..:..;r....;V:....:o..;.;Id;...T..:.estIng=.:::.....::..W:....:a..:..;a..:..R..:..;eq::.::uI;,;.;,r..:..ed;;':"...;.T..:..on&.;;.;.I.:1___--11 I First La!?1 / 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 


I TxDOT Sublot: I 1 
 2 3 4 I TxDOT Sublol:1 1 2 3 " Design Target DensIty: 96.5 Average Peteent Air Voids: I 7.6 7.7 8.6 

"verage Percent Density. 


96.5 96.5 96.5 
96.9 96.1 97.1 


Absolute Deviation: 
 0.4 0.4 0.6 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor. 
 Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:I 

Pay Faclor.1 1.038 I 1.038 I 1.025 I Pay Fector:1 1.018 1.016 I 0.998 I 
Average Pay Faclor.1 1.034 I Average Pay Factcr:1 1.011 

Production Pay Factor.I 1.034 I Placement Pay Factor:1 1.011 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 
TPA1-A 

1 STATION:I DI8T. FROM CL: 1 

A .. Bid Prlce )( Quantity Actuany Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production. 

A .. S60.00 x 1,253.45 x 1.034 
A = $n.764.04 
TP"1 ::I $77,764.04 

Production Only Bonus·" A - (Bid Price )( Production Lot Quantity Placed). 


Production Only Bonus· • sn ,764.04 - ($60.00 )( 1,253.45) 


Production Only Bonus· =$2,557.04 

&JnuS- only applltJs when Conttactor Is not respons1b16 for plscement of mix. 

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate. Bonus 12. 

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate. $2,557.04/2 


ProductIon Bonus PaId on EstImate == $1,278.52 


TPA2c(A+B)/2 
B g (Bid Pric;e x Placement Lot QuanlityTested for Air Voids )( Pay Adjustment Factor ror Placement) 

+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.) 

B =($60.00 )( 1.253.45 x 1.011) + ($60.00 )( 0.00) 
B = 576,034.28 
TPI\2 =(A+8) 12 
TPI\2::1 (577,764.04 + $76,034.28) 12 
TPA2. $78,899.18 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: U5-79 DATE LOT OPENED: 10-18-11 

LOT NUMBER: 18 LElTING DATE: 
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204-02-027 

COUNlY: WlltJamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPlEOBY: Brad King SPEC ITEM: 341-2122 

SAMPLE LOCATtON: Truck at Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 341- 024 
MATERIAL COOE: RTI-64S02522 MIX TYPE: ITEM341_D]lne Surface 
MATERIAL NAME: TyaD 64-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTI-Sou1h 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

CQURSEUJFT: 11 &2 I STATION:I DIST. FROM CL:I 

$60.00l======~:::::=.=::::;:::=-;::::::::::;:::::;:;=::Quan~=tlty:;::::A;;ctua::=='~IY=P=laced~,==T==ons~:1====959=.60~1 [Bid Price I Tons:1 
'--___ __ 1 I Am Lot?I IQ_us_ntl.....;ty:....P_I_aced B_ut_No_A_Ir_V_o_ld_T_M_ting--=_W_aB_R_8q..:,u_lr_8d...;.._t_oo_8:...I·I___....... 


LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOTSublot:l 1 2 3 I TxooT Sublot:I 1 2 3 4 

Design Target Oenaity: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percenl Density: 96.8 96.6 97.2 

Absolute DevIation: 0.3 0.1 0.7 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

AVCrDge Percent Air Voids:I 8.9 

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: I yea 

Pay Fa<*)r:1 1.044 I 1.050 I 1.019 I 
Average Pay Factor:1 1.038 I 

Production Pay Faclor.l 1.038 I 

Pay Factor:I 0.992 I 1.000 I 1.000 I 
Average Pay F8ctor:I 0.997 I 

Placement Pay Factor. I 0.997 I 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 

TPA1=A 
A ~ Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production. 

A • $60.00 x 959.60 l( 1.038 
A. $59,763.89 

TPA1 =$59,763.89 

Production Only Bonus· II: A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed). 

Production Only Bonus" .. $59,763.89 - ($60.00 l( 959.60) 


Production Only Bonus· = $2,187.89 

Bonus" Ollly 8pp/itJ$ when Contractor is nol responsible for plac8menl ofmix. 
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate • Bonus 12. 
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2,187.89/2 

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate =$1,093,95 

TPA2-(A+B)12 
B =(Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (BId Price l( Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.) 

B .. (560.00 x 959.60 x 0.997) ... ($60.00 x 0.00) 
B::; $57,403.27 
TPA2 =(A1'B) 12 
TPA2 =(559,763.89 + $57,403.27) 12 
TPA2 • $58,583.58 

Placement Penally Oedu~em Estimate::; TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Esllmate Adjustmenl 
Placement Penalty Pa EB' ate =$58,583.58 - ($60.00 x 959.60) - $1,093.95 

Pla~fe ucted from EstImate = ($86.36) 

Slgnalu~'='- Signature of TX DOT Representative 



Ptacement Bonus Paid on Es = 
If 

·, 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: US-79 DATE LOT OPENED: 1()'1S-11 

LOT NUMBER: 19 LETIlNG DATe: 
SAMPLE. STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 0204..a2-027 

COUNlY: Williamson SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: Brad King SPEC tTEt.A: 341-2122 

SAMPLE LOCATION: Truck at Plant SPECIAL PROVISION: 3-'1-_024­
MATERiAl CODE: RTI-64SD2522 MIX TYPE: ITEM341_0 _FIne_Surface 
MATERIAL NAME: Ty-O 64-22 Surface 

PRODUCER: RTI·Sou1h 
AREA ENGINEER: James Klotz PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Pyle 

COURSEU.IFT:I1 &2 I STATION:I OIST. FROM CL:I J 
Quantity ActuaUy Placed, Tons:1 554.00r BId Price I Tona: 1 $60.00 1 

Quantity Placed But No Ak-Void Testing Was Required, Tons:l 36.001 . First Lot? I I 
I 

LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

1 TxDOT SUblot:j 1 2 3 4 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

I TxDOT SublotI 
AV~8 Percent Ai voIds:1 

1 

5.0 

2 

7.8 

3 " 

Auto 1.000 Pay Fsctor.l YeS 

Design Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 96.5 
Average Percent Density: 96.9 96.9 96.5 

Absolute Deviation: 0.4 0.4 0.0 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

Pay Factor: I 1.038 1 1.038 I 1.050 I Pay Factor:I 1.050 1.014 I 1.0001 

Average Pay Factor:I 1.042 I Ave~e Pay Factor:I 1.021 

Productlon Pay Factor.l 1.042 I Placement Pay Factor:l 1.021 

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS 

TPA1=A 
A ::r Bid Price x Quantity ActusUy Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for ProductIon. 
A =$60.00 x554.00 x 1.042 
A. $34,636.08 

TPA1 • $34,636.08 
Production Only Bonus· '" A· (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed). 

Production Only Bonus" .. $34,636.08 - ($60.00 x 554.00) 


Production Only Bonus· =$1,396.08 

80n~" onlyapplle$ when Contractor Is not f83P0nslble for placement of mix. 
Production Bonus Paid on Estlmate .. Bonus / 2. 


Production Bonus Paid on EstImate =$1,396.08 / 2 


Production Bonus Paid on Estimate • $698.04 


TPA2=-(A+Bl/2 
B =(Bid Price x Placement lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement) 

+ (BId Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for AIr Voids.) 


B IE ($60.00 x 518.00 x 1.021) + ($60.00 x 36.00) 

B. $33.892.88 

TPA2 =(A+B) / 2 


TPA2 =($34.636.08 + $33.892.68) /2 

TPA2 Q $34,264.38 


TPA2 • (Bid Price x QUlntity Actually Placed) - Production estimate Adjustment. 

e • $34,264.38 - ($60.00 x 554.00) • $698.04 

n Estimate II $326.34 

Signature of TX DOT Representative 


