
, 3L: County Convenience. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County. Two detours were added to the Tep at the 
east end of the project to provide for safe movement of traffic during construction. Also Increased the number of tabs placed. 3H: 
County Convenience. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction. Short term lane closures were utilized In lieu 
of barrier and crash cushions during the extension of cross culverts. 

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: ..;;;5..;;;0~2,-.5""0;..,:8",,,..;;;5..;,.12"",,,,54:...;.;:5..:..• ..;;;a;;.;.nd~6..;;.6=-2_____________ 
7, New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: ...;6;,;;2;:,.A.:....6.:..2.:..E=-__-=::--_,...,.-_________ 
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: 0 Yes 0 No 

9. New Special Provisions to Item~ No. N/A . Special Specification Item N/A are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

The conlJ'aclor musl sign Ihe Change Otriar and. by doing so. agrees 10 waive 
any and all claims lor additional compensation due /0 any and al/ olher 
expenses: additional changes for tima. ovsmead and proM; or loss of 
compensation as a ",sull of this change. 

THE CONTRACTOR ~ate 1,.~B.I.tJJ} 

By b~>~?r 
Typed/Printed Name lZob-P~'( 

Typed/Printed Title ""P~ ty1AIt­

The fo/Jowlng Information must be provided 

Time Ext, #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0--­
Amount added by this change order: $41050.00 

. REeO/MENDED FOR EXECUTION: 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

./~ Project Manager 
Construction Observer 

~~/J '2C rE o 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engineer Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

rogram Manager Date 

Design Engineer's Seal: 
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

See revised plan sheets 

~~--~~~;-~----~~ 

o APPROVED 0 REQjST APPROVAL 

~t- ''2 - ( ( 

JUL 6 LDI WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7

HNTB c.o rporation 
Round Rock 

1. CONTRACTOR: J.D. Ramming Pavln9 Co.• LTD. 

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. _--,8=-e::.,,9,,-_ to Sts. End 

3. Type of Change(on federal·aid non·exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) 

4. Reasons: ____..:3..:L~ (3 Max. - In order of importance· Primary first) • .:..3H~___ 

5. Describe the work beinq revised: 

RECEIVEI 
JUL 0 1 2011 

BY: >t: 
Project: 10WC817 

Roadway: US 79 Section 3 

Purchase Order 
Number: 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7 Project # 10WC~17 .. 

TABLE A:. Force Account Wor1< and Materials Placed into Stock 

LABOR 

TABLE B: Contract Items 

HOURLY RATE 
~ -
~ .. HO R1.Y RATE 

. -.. . ­. 

~ 

I 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

502-2045 LANE CLOSURES EA 
508-2003 CONSTRUCTING DETOURS EA 
512-2050 PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-5HAPE)(TY 11 LF 
545-2028 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(QUAD)(NI EA 
545-2030 CRASH CUSH ATIEN REMOVEI{QUADJ(Nj EA 
545-2059 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)(NI EA 
662·2113 WKZN PAY MRKSHTTERM (TAB)TY W EA 
662-2114 WK ZN PAY MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y EA 

662-2113R WK ZN PAY MRK SHT TERM ITAB) TY W EA 
662-2114R WK ZN PAY MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y EA 

TOTALS 
.­ ---­ ----­

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED 

UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST 

$S50.00 0.00 $0.00 
$61192.50 0.00 $0.00 

$4.50 0.00 $0.00 
$11 000.00 18.00 $198 OOQ.OO 

$2500.00. 18.00 $45.000.00 
$2500.00 0.00 $0.00 

$5.00 100.00 $500.00 
$5.00 100.00 $500.00 
$2.70 0.00 SO.OO 
$2.70 0.00 $0.00 

$244 000.00 

ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW 
..~ 

QUANnTY QUANTITY m:MCOST 
OVERRUNI 

....­ .... ­ _ UNDERRUN . 
10.00.. . 10.Q() $S 500.00 $5500_00 

2.00 2.00 . $122 385.00 $U2..38.S.00 
14111.00 1410.00 $6~.00 . $6 34S.00 

. . . ~ (12.00 . ~ ~...MO. ~ ~.QOCI.OO .1$132 OOO.OOJ 
111.00. ].00 _ ... U750.0.00 . $27 500.001 

. 5.00 5.00 .$.1.2.500.00 U2..iiQ9.00 
(1C!!l.00 0.00 .... ........ .. . . .Il!,OO .~. 

$500.00) 
(100.00 .0.00 . SO.OO . .. ~(S5OO.00) 

3300.00 3300.00 $8 9jO.oO .S8 "'-MO. 
3300.00 3300.00 S6.9JO.00 . . .S8910.00. 

_.,­_. ... 
. ~ ~ 

.. ..._... 
._.... . . .... .....-- ...• .• 

... -._'­ . --­
. . 

, 
. '._. . 

- . : 
I 

I 

$248 05O..!).!! S4.05O.00J 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 

I 

i 

I 
! 

1. Design Error or Omission 

2. Differing Site Conditions 

(unforeseeable) 

i 
1A. 

1B. 

2A. 

28. 

2C. 

20. 

2E. 

2F. 

2G. 

2H. 

21. 

2J. 

Incorrect PS&E 

Other 

Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

Unavailable material 

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 

Environmental remediation 

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 

Site conditions altered by an act of nature 

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 

Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

Other 

I 

, 

I 
I 

, 

3. County Convenience 3A. 

38. 

3C. 

3~. 

3E. 

3F. 

3G. 

3H. 

31. 

3J. 

3K. 

3L. 

3M. 

Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 

Public relations improvement 

Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

Achievement of an early project completion 

Reduction of future maintenance 

Additional work desired by the County 

Compliance reqUirements of new laws and/or policies 

Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

Implementation of improved technology or better process 

Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 

Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 

Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. 

4B. 

4C. 

40. 

Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

Third party requested work 

Compliance requirements of new taws and/or pol1cies (Impacting third party) 

Other 

5. Contractor Convenience 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 

SA. 

5B. 

5C. 

50. 

5E. 

6A. 

6B. 

6C. 

60. 

Contractor exercises option to change the traffic controt ptan 

Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work 

Payment for Partnering workshop 

Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 

Other 

Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

Utilities not clear 

Other 



Williamson County Road Bond Program 


US 79 Section 3 

Williamson County Project No.1 OWC817 


Change Order No.7 


Reason for Change 


This change order documents changes in the traffic control plan and revises contract 
quantities to reflect those changes. Short term lane closures were utilized in lieu of 
barrier and crash cushions during the extension of cross culverts. Two detours were 
added to the traffic control plan at the east end of the project to provide for safe 
movement of traffic during construction. Also, to improve safety of the travelling public, 
the number of tabs placed for short term pavement marking was increased significantly. 
Due to the increased quantity, the prices for tabs were re-negotiated and new items 
were added. This Change Order is considered minor with reasons 3L, Revising safety 
work/measures desired by the County and 3H, Cost savings opportunity discovered 
during construction. 

The following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order: 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 
502-2045 LANE CLOSURES 10 EA 

508-2003 CONSTRUCTING DETOURS 2 EA 

512-2050 PORT CTS (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1) 1410 LF 

545-2059 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)(N) 5 EA 

662-2113R WK ZN PAY MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W 3300 EA 

662-2114R WK ZN PAY MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y 3300 EA 

This Change Order adds $4,050.00 to the Contract amount for an adjusted Contract total 
of $11,626,150.83. The original Contract amount is $11,500,547.03. As a result of this 
and all Change Orders to date, $125,603.80 has been added to the Contract, resulting in 
a 1.1 % net increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or 
deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 

RASA-KISTNER INFRASTRUCTURE 

Ron Seal, P.E. 

http:125,603.80
http:11,500,547.03
http:11,626,150.83
http:4,050.00


D{T(Ut 'Sf • . 10-00.00 
0. 00 ' ll /~l 

I/Ug [6 1"', T'H · )2. O'f 
16,00' l1 
DUWif CU.• "·IO,C.~ 

:: O:'::n LUI 
! j I ,','
\ , __.I d 

"'\ ,~ ........ \ / / 

151"2. 17 

11'29. 90 

.:::::::::::::: \ '/ 
~ \i ~=-:- __.__ ., .J..~ I-­ -..'-'..~- .. ~. :l~_;~Er=:=======-,0 

r~~-~=~-~=~'~=~--r:;~-2E8~ 

~} ~Qnifij~.~I~~€~~W= 

~ 

~ 
.v, 

~ 
8 uS 1''11 [8 \h. 7SS·12 . ~ 

0, 00 ' IT , ,U~ ~ '- I~~ 

! 
~ 

.. 
St4lf l 1". tOC) ' 

~ r'Iiit'V'F« ~~ 
o II<! 1110 

" 
~ 

f 
~ 
~ 

~ . , .J0. 00' Lr
ij ,. \ ~ 

1.ISl9 (0 5U.. ?U·62• • ' 

J 
r--, .,"'\ 

~.e l · I., 1 
,~ " tifJJull~r.~li 

OC1OJA Sh. ll·l9. "lO L....~._j
0. 00' LY rn J 

it ·:1 J, m( 1 9:~~e8M\'t\, 
~ ir'r-.' J:'r-n,~ ~I ~--~ - ---

,f 
. S([ HOT{ ~, n.!., 7$ 1Q fSI6 ?D.H P'~ 

5
IA 

HloQQ QO TO 5[6 22.60 .2 11'-;. U/lTOt CAOS$-1LOf'~r~"TI
I 

____J
! 

•""'tJt CIWSS - Sl.OPf OF . ADJ"t{te' [J(ISTINC fl. ~,b AOJIoC(Nr UISTlH' PAy[uon. 
j US11 n Su.. l'GI-OC. 2) US" WI sa. 110·,"'. S' us,., -.n SUo )ll·Tl. 11. .3'.tl' L T 24.00' AT 12.00' Itr 

OlTClJR SI •• 11-0.82 D£TCI..II W6 DE fOOR SU . 2s.n. 'S otTCM..M Sh.• 2'1'''' . 11
0.00' l'I"Ar~ 0. 00' LT/RT 0. 00 ' LT/Rl " !(:" 

r. 
~ __====3\:_._ 

k lot:!: t~h S soc III te s 
1..... ~.t rI ... 1If!!: • r,;,! :------t;!F==--=-==~- ...--",,'= 

.'' -~---+-----.-.---"~"-. . _ _ ____ _ _ .If , '15 -00 :,;pf T••O. /)1(#'''' til r,~1tJII1Jti 
('I &e" ' ....1 

US 79 S~:CT I ON 3 
EAST END DETOUR 

2S·28. (6 WEST BOUND 
ROADWAY PLAN 

....... ., 

2/ ·1",'" -, -- -"- ~~:~-===~~:~, ... -----­

~Q l____________________________________________________________________________________________________~1~p~~~.~I~. ____
f.t.1 . -­ _ 



.; 

~ 
~ 
g 
u..
; 

~ 
A 
,\ 
! 

'" k 

~ 
" r 

~ 
~ 
~ 

Ii 

j 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 

~ 
5 
~ 

i 
,~ 

[r1hm~."
ICIoS J",_ U.,I..." s(t••I~~ciloss . ~,r.~:",

"[l ~ .. ce." ( xU} Uot 

us.,," 51 .. l S' · S7 . 1Iil 

~t~ ~f, . 11· 01. 37 
0 . 00 ' l TlRr 
( l ey • ~U. l' 

-f-.--.._1u....._ 

~i. !1 . ur5u, . 762'19. 59 
()£T~ ~T"'II) ' "O. II 
0. 00 ,fIR J
(L(V • "'.69 

uS J, (B su.. 762·5) , " 
2' 00 ' , T 
D[~ Su. . "'0 4. 00
O. • l TlJn 
(L Y • 'HI . l1 

us. 79 EI!I SU. l'6-ol·1 3• .a 
II . ... · LY 
D(tOUft !aU•• " .,\., n 
0. 00 ' 11A11 
U(V.~I'. )9 

------) \. 

lY.) 7'9 £8 su., 7&6 ·1 ~. JI 
0 ,10' If 
()( Tl.Ut STA . "·~' . 1!1 
o. ()Q · LT~l 
(UV· ... 61l . 1I 

I ' 'i ' !. . ! I' i l l I I I I I I
I I' ; I I I I' ' I 1 ' I I , 

t J I I I ! I I . 

__._. _ _ I__ .J__ _1__ ~.l..J .:-~~C:__ :~~~:',C~..:cL':~ ~:fWI "'::~L=_~-._ --1;-J­___ L__L __ L__ __1.-__11 
I . I . TO £X I ~TJ", we ~" E~ ISTINC '¥'AOO" I TO ~II" I NC , EO , T I ! i I I I 

~ • N • I I J'" 1 1 I 1' ! I • " : I I I ,: •I • _ I I I. I--'----'1-­.i~ --·I,--- --~ ·--· -:- -+­-+-1 - '! 2--~ -- --r-J<!~~Olt---:-1-·--~ -_r--I-- - -- (,--,-1-­-·t·· ­ -1! -,.- "---\' 
I I ' :;;'" . odP . " " I , t I .-_ .------l-.-··-;---­.15 t-' ·--l---:---,---:·-·j;-! --~-I~~; - -'~ 1- ' - +-- -~ ---­h --·-;- -;---..­,." .. r­- ",1. ._+ ­ .-.,!-­

, t I - I.OU· ! I ;';" ! - .s; ! t I I I

I ". 01% , , - -I : ! ;! :0 ' 1 I 1 I
I ... -! 'J . ~ u ~ I I .. , , I • I 

I 1-'7o;-­-­-r­ -­3 -­ -: " - ;: -r--­ I . ~ .. ~ j--·­·-- ·- -I- ---;;- :---'1--­- --t- ---1--­ _ I - -­ t·-­'-­1-' .c_ - I 
J 'I "'.. I ~ i ~ , ' I , - 1. 1'> , ~ W ! I ; 1 II ., ...... • "' . ' : , I .' II 1 I ' I:l ; I ;. I I >: I I ~ . ! 1 I ,. ' 

-, - -. I--' -mr--------~·-·--.--~ -+-- ~I -- I - j --- f-~ ·- ··L...-· i·----- _t...___.. _ . __ _~. -1.ll~_ "1 --i ~ - ..J--.. . -1·_·-·...1 ­ -.. 
i ! I i ~: ! ~ , L I ' ! ~ ~ ! ; I : i I .. I I I 
i I ~ I 'i w i ..., -o.OS· I I 1 • ~ I' " ~ , ' ! ' I 1 I LI I I ... 61 ! I •• \Ill I I • , ,- r-~---r"YO ---'-­ -'- --,- t -• .:'.Jnrn .1__ --. ~---:, '" ',--r- ­.--- -- -I-­ -­ ;.--. -~-- ---+ -----1.- - -.­---.- ­ ' T - - -­ .1__ -­
j I ' I f I' I ! -, ! I I , . I: I I I , 1 ! ~ .. I " I . , ,; , I 

I I , • I I I 1 , 

~1 -·-- -r~t '-- -l' -·-· -;- -+ . ~--j-+--+--~--.~- -+ ---- ; - - - ~--- . - ;----+ ---r----~- ·- I- -· --l - -Ii 
I , ; I 1 J I ! I ! ' I : j I I I 

, I I i I I • I ' J I ! . , i I I I I I -.,_ ....~ ! - '00 :1' : --­ 1:...._-
1 
- - ,ill '--'+1

1 
- -­- .. ~I: - --i - i-" ­;-i --l---­1--l-j-­-'r-'-i'-.~.- -'j-

I " , I ·; , " J I I 
--~r-- ml.. - - I-- 1,-- ­1- ~:- --I­-­ j- I---- +-­ ·--i----"'-..--~ ·- ---i - +-'-j­ -'--l---'-­;­ -1--'--- .. -

! I II, 1 :1. 1:1 j 8, ' ::i I ll , ::: I' ~ I I I I I ,.c • ' . ' , . ,. ' I · ,," II III ..I t!1 . '" 21 ' I - I I ::j ~" - I I II I If a l • . t . , a: . "'; I . "'1 "p , • J I 

_..ill..... 

_,ttL_• • ' 

' 0<> 1,-00 

/. 
k 4lr l \::\r' y\~! ~1 
~-~4 

6 '" 1110 

JIlW1. 
I. tnXft"'!!.Ull'f'l!"li.Uila " .,"fLl. 

l , ~'~tru/; '8M~" 

. ~\Aul;; II I . MtJ
), ~I" ,,1,111 
~ll~{ \ ,.IU,S", 

tl "" 1~1 
us 79 SECTION l 

EAST END DETOUR 
EAST BOUND 

ROADWAY PLAN 
AND PROF'ILE 

II t t l I Of I 



e ~~~ ,; ~~':! 

aIIt~ r 
0": ~ Z 

0::"'" 

~r I .... 5~ 
u !' Z rO 
0;;:: 

;::. 0 ...:; 
-- Dec 
u 

O...J~"'".,. Zeo 
Wt­

O'-z ... ",0 
<eN...,­

0 0:: 
0 
:J: 

.-'C 

q ~'i~ ~ ~r;.<i 

<Xl
;:c 

c: 
=>
0 
~ 
UJ 
0 

-' 
0 

<Xl 
W 

c: a 
~ 
w 
0 

-' u 

f 
~ : 
~ ~ 
~1 
gj
i!': 
§1 
I: 

!; 
E- = ~ ;
a; 
Q. 

~ , 

c • 

~ ~ 
~: 

II 


0 

.8 
f 
j 

Q 

.8 

J 
~ 

8 
0 

~ 
'i. 
.; 

.. 

-

~ 

. 

~ 
~., 
oj 
.; 

:: 
0; 

:! 

!::s 
~o .. 

~g3 
'i.:'i 
..;';"; 

-.. ~ 

.~N
... 

~~; 
1oD=~:i: 

DD~ 

--~... ­
~;;~

i;; 
~~~ 

~::;-.. 

£~~ 
:'ii 

. 


. ~ 

.; 

~ 
~ 
i 

~ 
~ 
~ .. 


. 

N 

-~ 

~~:,; 
8~-~ ... 

~~$ 
;;~ 
~~~ 

.~ .. 
=88 
3~~ 
iii 

0.,. 
--~-.. ..N_ 

~~o 

~~~ 
.,.,., 

--., 

.~-

~~~ 
i:! ~. 

IfY ~.:i;~! '~V'r :Jl'IICI 
'" _""'CL."'C ~'J ...p),\,s-. ; , j xo:,\.aoo~ .:It ) ; ';Q-'C ~J ~,,'$·Ltr.-:rzc,t :z-...so,:;''' ~..s:.:IUa Ul~~J .D. ':;'f.~lf ""!:" ~\~ '-'O ; ~'S' !C!CC' \R~~&A; x.·~~'\.~·Y-IO~e lc .... Ti. 



1ft tClte.. , 'zz..i't~ r:... ; 
q ~~ ~i"\:~ . ~ I ~&-£IQ....c Ot-' •.J.O_j ~ .:~....a-s.t-st'".,",~ :, I ,=!.~~ 1 -*;.;.c: = ' ~.,...:.""! __.. ~::~ "t':l-~~V~i \.C. 4 ~...I•• t"oJ!"'" -O>'"!)~;''',;;c') ;X)"'G'\..ox:~·o ...~.:w -r:.t 



- ---""1 
I 
I 
i 

--.-._ _ .i 

r--~-'"" ~""- 'l 

·:::::.\,_f 

"'..,. tTl '; !. :., ~ ~OU'U,. ::;':''1": 
' :;.z ::",,:; -C.--~ ~::~;.. : ~~ "~t"\,u:..... -:r;.! ~_~ :':;,o! ~" 1,;Q!..;:zr....t,.~~ CC -C t'~'''';:C'"'~!III [i-:" 


